South Dakota St. (5-3) -vs- FGCU (8-1)
11/30/19 at Riviera Maya, Mexico

Date: 11/30/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
me: 130 P South Dakota St. 16| 19| 21| 14 70
Site: Riviera Maya, Mexico FGCU 15 18 16 22 71
Referees: Mark Berger, Stephanie Barksdale, Kalei Enterline
Notes: Cancun Challenge championship gameTytionia Adderly
(MVP), Keri Jewett-Giles named to all-tournament team
South Dakota St. 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Myah Selland * 36 5-13 0-2 10-11 0-4 4 3 5 3 0 0 20
33 Paiton Burckhard * 31 7-12 0-0 3-3 2-7 9 2 2 3 0 2 17
20 Tori Nelson * 33 5-10 2-4 0-1 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 2 12
21 Tylee Irwin * 26 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 3 8
02 Rylie Cascio Jensen * 34 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 3
35 Sydney Stapleton 14 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 7
12 Kallie Theisen 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 2 0 2
03 Lindsey Theuninck 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 3-10 17-21 8-26 34 16 11 14 4 8 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27 44.44 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-10 80.00 %
Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 25-53 47.2 % 3-10 30.0 % 17-21 81.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 7 3rd-00:02
FGCU 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 JEWETT-GILES, Keri * 33 8-13 6-8 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 2 24
31 ULEL, Nasrin * 30 6-14 3-8 1-1 0-3 3 4 0 4 0 1 16
00 WINGATE, Davion * 29 3-7 2-5 5-5 0-5 5 2 2 2 0 2 13
42  ADDERLY, Tytionia * 39 0-7 0-5 2-2 2-9 11 4 4 1 1 2 2
02 BLAIR, Alyssa * 6 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
13  PHILLS, Kerstie 28 2-5 2-4 2-2 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 1 8
34  O'NEAL, Ashli 29 2-5 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7
32 LIST, Emma 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 (0] (0] 0 0
15 COX, Tyra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 13-34 16-17 6-20 26 18 12 12 1 8 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-25 32.00 % 4-15 26.67 % 13-14 92.86 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 9-19 47.37 % 3-3 100.00 %
Total 21-53 39.6 % 13-34 38.2% 16-17 94.1 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 14

Largest Lead: 5 2nd-05:17

Fast Break Points: 8



South Dakota St. 16

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Myah Selland 18 3-8 0-1 7-7 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 13
33  Paiton Burckhard 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 3 0 2 6
20 Tori Nelson 17 3-6 2-3 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 2 8
21  Tylee Irwin 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 2
2 Rylie Cascio Jensen 16 O0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0] 1 0 0 1
35 Sydney Stapleton 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
12  Kallie Theisen 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
3 Lindsey Theuninck 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-53 3-10 17-21 8-26 34 16 11 14 4 8 70
44.4 % 37.5% 80.0 %
FGCU 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 JEWETT-GILES, Keri 16 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8
31  ULEL, Nasrin 16 3-7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 8
0 WINGATE, Davion 14 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
42 ADDERLY, Tytionia 19 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-6 7 1 3 0 0 2 2
2 BLAIR, Alyssa 4 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
13 PHILLS, Kerstie 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 2
34  O'NEAL, Ashli 14 1-3 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
32  LIST, Emma 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 COX, Tyra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-53 13-34 16-17 6-20 26 18 12 12 1 8 71
32.0 % 26.7 % 92.9 %



South Dakota St. 19

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Myah Selland 18 2-5 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 7
33  Paiton Burckhard 16 4-9 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0o 11
20  Tori Nelson 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0] 6] 0 4
21  Tylee Irwin 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 2 6
2 Rylie Cascio Jensen 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0] 0 0 1 2
35 Sydney Stapleton 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 1 0 2
12 Kallie Theisen 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2
3 Lindsey Theuninck 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-53 3-10 17-21 8-26 34 16 11 14 4 8 70
50.0% 0.0% 81.8%
FGCU 18
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 JEWETT-GILES, Keri 17 6-9 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 0] 2 1 0 1 16
31  ULEL, Nasrin 14 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 8
0 WINGATE, Davion 15 1-3 1-2 3-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 6
42  ADDERLY, Tytionia 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 1 0 0
2 BLAIR, Alyssa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
13  PHILLS, Kerstie 15 24 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
34  O'NEAL, Ashli 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
32  LIST, Emma 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 COX, Tyra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-53 13-34 16-17 6-20 26 18 12 12 1 8 71

46.4 % 47.4 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU
09:47 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,ALYSSA
- REBOUND OFF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
09:35 MISS JUMPER by ULEL,NASRIN
BLOCK by NELSON,TORI 09:35
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TORI --
MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,TYLEE 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
FOUL by IRWIN,TYLEE 08:58
08:58 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
08:58 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
TURNOVER by BURCKHARD,PAITON 08:41
08:41 STEAL by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
08:36 TURNOVER by ULEL,NASRIN
STEAL by IRWIN,TYLEE 08:36
MISS LAYUP by SELLAND,MYAH 08:22
- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
08:11 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by BURCKHARD,PAITON -
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,TORI(in the paint) 07:52 2-2
07:52 FOUL by ULEL,NASRIN
07:52 SUB IN by PHILLS,KERSTIE
07:52 SUB OUT by BLAIR,ALYSSA
MISS FT by NELSON,TORI 07:51
- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,DAVION
07:31 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ULEL,NASRIN(in the paint)
FOUL by NELSON,TORI 07:31
07:31 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by ULEL,NASRIN
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TORI 07:14 5-5
ASSIST by IRWIN,TYLEE --
06:56 TURNOVER by WINGATE,DAVION
STEAL by NELSON,TORI 06:56
06:47 FOUL by PHILLS,KERSTIE
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH 06:47 6-5 V1
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH 06:47 7-5 V2
06:47 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ASHLI
06:47 SUB OUT by WINGATE,DAVION
06:29 TURNOVER by ULEL,NASRIN
STEAL by NELSON,TORI 06:29
MISS JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH 06:13
- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
06:01 7-8 H1 GOOD 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
- ASSIST by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
GOOD LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON(in the paint) 05:42 9-8 V1
ASSIST by SELLAND,MYAH -
05:32 MISS JUMPER by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
REBOUND DEF by SELLAND,MYAH -
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TORI 05:05 12-8 V 4
ASSIST by IRWIN,TYLEE -
04:41 MISS 3PTR by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
REBOUND DEF by SELLAND,MYAH -
MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,TYLEE 04:22
- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
04:13 MISS JUMPER by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
REBOUND DEF by BURCKHARD,PAITON -
TURNOVER by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 03:46
03:46 STEAL by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
03:42 12-10 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ULEL,NASRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA



MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA

03:13 MISS 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN
REBOUND DEF by BURCKHARD,PAITON --
GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,TYLEE(in the paint) 02:46 14-10 V4
FOUL by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 02:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:30
SUB IN by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY 02:30
SUB IN by THEISEN,KALLIE 02:30
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SYDNEY 02:30
SUB OUT by SELLAND,MYAH 02:30
SUB OUT by IRWIN,TYLEE 02:30
SUB OUT by BURCKHARD,PAITON 02:30
02:30 SUB IN by WINGATE,DAVION
02:30 SUB IN by BLAIR,ALYSSA
02:30 SUB OUT by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
02:30 SUB OUT by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
FOUL by STAPLETON,SYDNEY 02:09

02:09 14-11 V3 GOOD FT by O'NEAL,ASHLI
02:09 14-12 V2 GOOD FT by O'NEAL,ASHLI

MISS LAYUP by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY 01:50
REBOUND OFF by THEISEN,KALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by THEISEN,KALLIE 01:47
REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:43 16-12 V4
01:25 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,ASHLI
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO --
TURNOVER by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY 01:13
01:13 STEAL by ULEL,NASRIN
FOUL by THEISEN,KALLIE 01:13
01:13 MISS FT by BLAIR,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:13 16-13 V3 GOOD FT by BLAIR,ALYSSA

SUB IN by SELLAND,MYAH 01:13

SUB OUT by NELSON,TORI 01:13
01:13 SUB IN by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
01:13 SUB IN by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
01:13 SUB IN by COX,TYRA
01:13 SUB IN by LIST,EMMA
01:13 SUB OUT by ULEL,NASRIN
01:13 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ASHLI
01:13 SUB OUT by BLAIR,ALYSSA
01:13 SUB OUT by PHILLS,KERSTIE
01:03 FOUL by LIST,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
FOUL by SELLAND,MYAH 00:33

00:33 16-14 V2 GOOD FT by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
00:33 16-15 V1 GOOD FT by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA

SUB IN by IRWIN,TYLEE 00:33
SUB OUT by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY 00:33
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:03

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU

GOOD 3PTR by STAPLETON,SYDNEY 09:44 19-15 V4
ASSIST by IRWIN,TYLEE --
09:29 19-18 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WINGATE,DAVION
== ASSIST by LIST,EMMA
09:12 FOUL by JEWETT-GILES,KERI



MISS FT by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 09:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 09:12 20-18 V2
09:12 SUB IN by PHILLS,KERSTIE
08:50 MISS 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:37 FOUL by PHILLS,KERSTIE
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH 08:37 21-18 V3
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH 08:37 22-18 V4
08:37 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ASHLI
08:37 SUB OUT by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
08:13 MISS LAYUP by O'NEAL,ASHLI

-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,ASHLI

FOUL by IRWIN,TYLEE 07:59
07:59 22-19 V3 GOOD FT by WINGATE,DAVION
07:59 22-20 V2 GOOD FT by WINGATE,DAVION

SUB IN by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY 07:59

SUB OUT by IRWIN, TYLEE 07:59

SUB OUT by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 07:59

TURNOVER by BURCKHARD,PAITON 07:34
07:34 STEAL by WINGATE,DAVION

GOOD JUMPER by WINGATE,DAVION(fastbreak)(in the

07:30 22-22 paint)

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,TORI 07:06

REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,SYDNEY 06:59

REBOUND OFF by BURCKHARD,PAITON -

MISS LAYUP by SELLAND,MYAH 06:43

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,TORI -

TURNOVER by SELLAND,MYAH 06:41
06:41 STEAL by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
06:32 MISS 3PTR by WINGATE,DAVION

- REBOUND OFF by PHILLS,KERSTIE

06:20 TURNOVER by ULEL,NASRIN

STEAL by BURCKHARD,PAITON 06:20

MISS 3PTR by SELLAND,MYAH 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,DAVION
05:57 22-24 H2 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEAL,ASHLI(in the paint)

FOUL by BURCKHARD,PAITON 05:57

05:57 22-25 H3 GOOD FT by O'NEAL,ASHLI
SUB IN by THEISEN,KALLIE 05:57
SUB OUT by BURCKHARD,PAITON 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by JEWETT-GILES,KERI

05:57 SUB OUT by ULEL,NASRIN
TURNOVER by NELSON,TORI 05:32

05:32 STEAL by PHILLS,KERSTIE
FOUL by THEISEN,KALLIE 05:17

05:17 22-26 H4 GOOD FT by PHILLS,KERSTIE
05:17 22-27 H5 GOOD FT by PHILLS,KERSTIE

05:17 SUB OUT by PHILLS,KERSTIE
GOOD JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH(in the paint) 05:01 24-27 H3

05:01 FOUL by BLAIR,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH 05:01 25-27 H2

04:50 MISS 3PTR by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TORI --
GOOD JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH(in the paint) 04:31 27-27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by PHILLS,KERSTIE

04:14 SUB IN by ULEL,NASRIN

04:14 SUB OUT by WINGATE,DAVION

04:14 SUB OUT by BLAIR,ALYSSA

04:13 27-30 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
-- ASSIST by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA



MISS 3PTR by THEISEN,KALLIE

SUB IN by BURCKHARD,PAITON
SUB IN by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO
SUB OUT by SELLAND,MYAH

SUB OUT by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by BURCKHARD,PAITON

BLOCK by THEISEN,KALLIE
REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,KALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURCKHARD,PAITON
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TORI

FOUL by THEISEN,KALLIE
SUB IN by SELLAND,MYAH
SUB OUT by THEISEN,KALLIE

GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,SYDNEY
FOUL by STAPLETON,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by STAPLETON,SYDNEY
SUB IN by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by BURCKHARD,PAITON
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,TORI

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by SELLAND,MYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by BURCKHARD,PAITON

GOOD JUMPER by BURCKHARD,PAITON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

03:54
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:34
03:24
03:24
03:01
02:50

02:39
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:35
02:26
02:08
02:08
02:08
01:58
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:29

01:19

00:50

00:30
00:05
00:05

00:00

3rd Play By Play

29-30

29-33

30-33
31-33

33-33

35-33

H1

H4

H3
H2

V2

REBOUND DEF by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
FOUL by PHILLS,KERSTIE
TURNOVER by PHILLS,KERSTIE

MISS LAYUP by PHILLS,KERSTIE

MISS JUMPER by ULEL,NASRIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by WINGATE,DAVION
SUB OUT by PHILLS,KERSTIE
GOOD 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN
ASSIST by WINGATE,DAVION
FOUL by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA

MISS 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN

MISS 3PTR by WINGATE,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,ASHLI
MISS 3PTR by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA

TURNOVER by JEWETT-GILES,KERI

VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU
09:45 FOUL by WINGATE,DAVION
GOOD FT by BURCKHARD,PAITON 09:45 36-33 V3
GOOD FT by BURCKHARD,PAITON 09:45 37-33 V4
09:33 37-36 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN
-- ASSIST by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,TYLEE 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,DAVION
09:04 SUB IN by PHILLS,KERSTIE
09:04 SUB OUT by BLAIR,ALYSSA
08:49 MISS 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN
REBOUND DEF by BURCKHARD,PAITON --
MISS LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ULEL,NASRIN
08:28 MISS 3PTR by WINGATE,DAVION



STEAL by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO
GOOD LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SELLAND,MYAH

GOOD FT by IRWIN,TYLEE
GOOD FT by IRWIN,TYLEE

REBOUND DEF by SELLAND,MYAH
FOUL by SELLAND,MYAH
TURNOVER by SELLAND,MYAH

STEAL by IRWIN,TYLEE
TURNOVER by IRWIN,TYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,TORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by IRWIN,TYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SELLAND,MYAH

MISS JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH
REBOUND OFF by BURCKHARD,PAITON
GOOD LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY
SUB IN by THEISEN,KALLIE
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by SELLAND,MYAH
SUB OUT by IRWIN,TYLEE

SUB OUT by NELSON,TORI

MISS JUMPER by BURCKHARD,PAITON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BURCKHARD,PAITON

GOOD JUMPER by THEISEN,KALLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURCKHARD,PAITON

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,KALLIE
TURNOVER by THEISEN,KALLIE

FOUL by BURCKHARD,PAITON
SUB IN by SELLAND,MYAH

39-36

39-39

40-39
41-39

41-41
43-41

43-43
45-43

45-46

47-46

49-46

50-46
50-49

52-49

V3

Vi
V2

V2

V2

H1

Vi

V3

V 4
Vi

V3

REBOUND OFF by PHILLS,KERSTIE
TURNOVER by WINGATE,DAVION

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLS,KERSTIE
ASSIST by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
FOUL by WINGATE,DAVION

SUB IN by O'NEAL,ASHLI
SUB OUT by WINGATE,DAVION
MISS 3PTR by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA

TURNOVER by O'NEAL,ASHLI

STEAL by JEWETT-GILES,KERI

GOOD JUMPER by JEWETT-GILES,KERI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ULEL,NASRIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLS,KERSTIE
ASSIST by JEWETT-GILES,KERI

MISS JUMPER by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
REBOUND OFF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
MISS 3PTR by PHILLS,KERSTIE

SUB IN by LIST,EMMA

SUB IN by WINGATE,DAVION
SUB OUT by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
SUB OUT by PHILLS,KERSTIE

FOUL by ULEL,NASRIN

GOOD 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN
ASSIST by O'NEAL,ASHLI
FOUL by LIST,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by ULEL,NASRIN

STEAL by WINGATE,DAVION



SUB OUT by BURCKHARD,PAITON

BLOCK by STAPLETON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by SELLAND,MYAH
GOOD JUMPER by STAPLETON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by THEISEN,KALLIE

SUB IN by NELSON,TORI
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH
MISS FT by SELLAND,MYAH

MISS FT by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THEUNINCK,LINDSEY

02:25
02:25
02:25
02:02
02:02
01:53
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:31
01:21
01:00
01:00
00:59
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:02
00:02

00:02

4th Play By Play

54-49

55-49

56-49

V5

V 6

V7

SUB IN by BLAIR,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by LIST,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by WINGATE,DAVION

MISS LAYUP by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
SUB OUT by BLAIR,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN

FOUL by ULEL,NASRIN

REBOUND DEF by ULEL,NASRIN
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by PHILLS,KERSTIE
SUB OUT by ULEL,NASRIN
FOUL by O'NEAL,ASHLI

VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FGCU
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 10:00
FOUL by NELSON,TORI 09:39
09:35 MISS JUMPER by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,TYLEE -
TURNOVER by THEISEN,KALLIE 09:15
09:00 56-52 V4 GOOD 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
- ASSIST by O'NEAL,ASHLI
MISS JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH 08:25
08:25 BLOCK by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,DAVION
08:13 56-55 V1 GOOD 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
- ASSIST by PHILLS,KERSTIE
MISS JUMPER by THEISEN,KALLIE 07:49
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,TORI -
07:47 FOUL by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
SUB IN by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO 07:47
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,TORI 07:42
- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
07:31 56-57 H1 GOOD JUMPER by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,TORI(in the paint) 07:16 58-57 V1
ASSIST by SELLAND,MYAH -
06:54 58-60 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
-- ASSIST by WINGATE,DAVION
MISS 3PTR by SELLAND,MYAH 06:41
- REBOUND DEF by WINGATE,DAVION
06:26 MISS 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,TYLEE -
MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,TYLEE 06:16
- REBOUND DEF by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
06:01 MISS 3PTR by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA



REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO --
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO(in the paint) 05:39 60-60
ASSIST by SELLAND,MYAH --

05:19 MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,ASHLI
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,TYLEE =
MISS JUMPER by BURCKHARD,PAITON 04:41
= REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY, TYTIONIA
04:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SYDNEY 04:31
SUB OUT by NELSON,TORI 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by WINGATE,DAVION
04:18 60-63 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,TYLEE(in the paint) 03:54 62-63 H1
ASSIST by BURCKHARD,PAITON =
03:45 TURNOVER by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
MISS LAYUP by BURCKHARD,PAITON 03:30
= REBOUND DEF by ULEL,NASRIN
03:14 MISS 3PTR by PHILLS,KERSTIE
REBOUND DEF by BURCKHARD,PAITON =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:06
SUB IN by NELSON,TORI 03:06
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SYDNEY 03:06
MISS JUMPER by BURCKHARD,PAITON 02:48
- REBOUND DEF by ADDERLY, TYTIONIA
02:28 FOUL by ULEL,NASRIN
02:28 TURNOVER by ULEL,NASRIN
02:28 SUB IN by WINGATE,DAVION
GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,TYLEE(in the paint) 02:13 64-63 V1
01:41 TURNOVER by JEWETT-GILES,KERI
STEAL by IRWIN,TYLEE 01:41
GOOD JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH(in the paint) 01:13 66-63 V3
00:58 MISS 3PTR by ULEL,NASRIN
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RYLIE CASCIO =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
00:33 FOUL by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH 00:33 67-63 V4
GOOD FT by SELLAND,MYAH 00:33 68-63 V5
00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 68-66 V2 GOOD 3PTR by WINGATE,DAVION
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
00:25 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ASHLI
00:25 SUB OUT by WINGATE,DAVION
00:23 FOUL by ADDERLY,TYTIONIA
FOUL by SELLAND,MYAH 00:23
TURNOVER by SELLAND,MYAH 00:23
00:23 SUB IN by WINGATE,DAVION
00:23 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,ASHLI
FOUL by IRWIN,TYLEE 00:13
00:13 68-67 V1 GOOD FT by WINGATE,DAVION
00:13 68-68 GOOD FT by WINGATE,DAVION
00:13 68-69 H1 GOOD FT by WINGATE,DAVION
00:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:13 SUB IN by O'NEAL,ASHLI
00:13 SUB OUT by WINGATE,DAVION
GOOD JUMPER by SELLAND,MYAH(in the paint) 00:09 70-69 V1
00:06 70-71 H1 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEAL,ASHLI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TORI 00:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



